

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Disposal of representation filed by petitioners in writ petition No.

WP(C)No.3241/2019-orders of the High Court dated 04-11-2019.

Reference:

Office Order No. 208 dated 11-11-2019.

Office Order No. 210 dated 13-11-2019

In amplification of Office Order No. 208 dated 11-11-2019 it is hereby clarified that the Board had extended the joining time of candidates also vide Notice No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 02-09-2019 upto 14th September, 2019. This shall be read as part of sub-para (8) of Office Order No. 208 dated 11-11-2019.

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Lit/23/2019

Dated: 13-11-2019

Copy to the:-

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.

- 2. Mr. Shah Amir, Additional Advocate General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K, Srinagar for information.
- 3. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar with the request to get the Order published in one daily newspaper of Kashmir having largest circulation.
- 4. Pvt. Secy. to Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 5. Concerned candidates.
- 6. J&K BOPEE website.
- 7. Stock file.